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CoC Number: RI-500
CoC Name: Rhode Island Statewide CoC
Total Award: $7,664,476

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 21 $5,151,761 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 21 $5,151,761 67%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $270,329 6 $1,507,942 0 $0 0 $0 nla 7 $1,778,271 23%
Supportive Services Only 1 $78,116 2 $256,714 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 3 $334,830 4%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $152,064 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $152,064 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $247,550 1 $247,550 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $348,445 30 $7,068,481 0 $0 0 $0 $247,550 33 $7,664,476
% of Total Award 4.5% 92.2% 0% 0% 3.2%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Rhode Island Housing Mortgage Finance Corporation RIHousing - SBRA - FY19 Renewal project $2,078,446.00
Rhode Island Housing Mortgage Finance Corporation RIHousing - TBRA Consolidation - FY19 Renewal project $1,181,998.00
Crossroads Rhode Island Crossroads Family Permanent Housing Renewal project $344,748.00
House of Hope CDC ACCESS to Home Renewal Application FY19 Renewal project $315,531.00
House of Hope CDC Warwick PSH- Consolidated Renwal Application FY 2019 Renewal project $131,225.00
Community Care Alliance Constitution Hill Supportive Housing Program 2019 Renewal project $124,260.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Crossroads Rhode Island
Crossroads Rhode Island
Crossroads Rhode Island
Crossroads Rhode Island
Amos House

Crossroads Rhode Island
Community Care Alliance
Westerly Area Rest Meals, Inc.
YWCA Rhode Island

East Bay Community Action Program
Crossroads Rhode Island

Lucy's Hearth

House of Hope CDC

Crossroads Rhode Island

Westbay Community Action

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Sojourner House

Crossroads Rhode Island

Foster Forward

Crossroads Rhode Island

Housing Authority of the City of Pawtucket, RI, The
Community Care Alliance

Community Care Alliance

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Rhode Island Coalition for the Homeless
Crossroads Rhode Island
Crossroads Rhode Island

Crossroads-Whitmarsh House Apartments-FY2019
Crossroads-Beach Avenue Apartments-FY2019
Crossroads-PH for Disabled Adults-FY 2019
Crossroads-PH for Disabled Elders-FY2019

Amos House Friendship & Swan Street Project 2019
Crossroads-Tremont Street Apartments-FY2019
Burnside Ave. Permanent Supportive Housing 2019
Greater Westerly Supportive Housing project

YWCA Rhode Island Sarah Frances Grant Homestead
FY2019 (RI0036L1T001811)

East Bay Coalition for the Homeless Permanent Housing
Crossroads-754 Broad Street-FY2019

Lucy's Hearth Renewal PSH Program FY2019

Fair House Renewal Application FY 2019
Crossroads-Travelers Aid Housing-FY2019

East, Earl, & Warwick Avenue 2019

Project Name

Sojourner House Consolidated Rapid Re-Housing Renewal
FY19

Crossroads-DV Bonus, Individuals w/Trauma-FY 2019
Rapid Rehousing for Former Foster Youth
Crossroads-Rapid Rehousing for Families-FY2019

Paw HA RRH Renewal FY 2019

Rapid Re-Housing of Northern Rhode Island 2019

Rapid Re-Housing of Northern Rhode Island- Youth 2019

Project Name

Coordinated Entry Renewal 2019
Crossroads-DV CES-FY2019
Crossroads-Coordinated Entry-FY 2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

$115,151.00
$97,072.00
$96,468.00
$90,953.00
$89,721.00
$79,102.00
$58,865.00
$58,440.00
$52,760.00

$49,018.00
$43,349.00
$43,141.00
$39,464.00
$33,083.00
$28,966.00

Awarded Amount

$716,744.00

$270,329.00
$245,478.00
$192,870.00
$148,412.00
$143,706.00

$60,732.00

Awarded Amount
$141,714.00

$115,000.00
$78,116.00
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HMIS
Grantee Name

Rhode Island Coalition for the Homeless

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Rhode Island Housing Mortgage Finance Corporation

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Project Name

HMIS Renewal FY 2019

Project Name

RI-500 CoC Planning Application FY2019

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type Awarded Amount

Renewal project $152,064.00

Project Type Awarded Amount

Planning project $247,550.00

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





