

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: RI-500

CoC Name: Rhode Island Statewide CoC

Total Award: \$7,664,476

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	21	\$5,151,761	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	21	\$5,151,761	67%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$270,329	6	\$1,507,942	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	7	\$1,778,271	23%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$78,116	2	\$256,714	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$334,830	4%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$152,064	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$152,064	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$247,550	1	\$247,550	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$348,445	30	\$7,068,481	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$247,550	33	\$7,664,476	
% of Total Award		4.5%		92.2%		0%		0%	3.2%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Rhode Island Housing Mortgage Finance Corporation	RIHousing - SBRA - FY19	Renewal project	\$2,078,446.00
Rhode Island Housing Mortgage Finance Corporation	RIHousing - TBRA Consolidation - FY19	Renewal project	\$1,181,998.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads Family Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$344,748.00
House of Hope CDC	ACCESS to Home Renewal Application FY19	Renewal project	\$315,531.00
House of Hope CDC	Warwick PSH- Consolidated Renwal Application FY 2019	Renewal project	\$131,225.00
Community Care Alliance	Constitution Hill Supportive Housing Program 2019	Renewal project	\$124,260.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-Whitmarsh House Apartments-FY2019	Renewal project	\$115,151.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-Beach Avenue Apartments-FY2019	Renewal project	\$97,072.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-PH for Disabled Adults-FY 2019	Renewal project	\$96,468.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-PH for Disabled Elders-FY2019	Renewal project	\$90,953.00
Amos House	Amos House Friendship & Swan Street Project 2019	Renewal project	\$89,721.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-Tremont Street Apartments-FY2019	Renewal project	\$79,102.00
Community Care Alliance	Burnside Ave. Permanent Supportive Housing 2019	Renewal project	\$58,865.00
Westerly Area Rest Meals, Inc.	Greater Westerly Supportive Housing project	Renewal project	\$58,440.00
YWCA Rhode Island	YWCA Rhode Island Sarah Frances Grant Homestead FY2019 (RI0036L1T001811)	Renewal project	\$52,760.00
East Bay Community Action Program	East Bay Coalition for the Homeless Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$49,018.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-754 Broad Street-FY2019	Renewal project	\$43,349.00
Lucy's Hearth	Lucy's Hearth Renewal PSH Program FY2019	Renewal project	\$43,141.00
House of Hope CDC	Fair House Renewal Application FY 2019	Renewal project	\$39,464.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-Travelers Aid Housing-FY2019	Renewal project	\$33,083.00
Westbay Community Action	East, Earl, & Warwick Avenue 2019	Renewal project	\$28,966.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Sojourner House	Sojourner House Consolidated Rapid Re-Housing Renewal FY19	Renewal project	\$716,744.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-DV Bonus, Individuals w/Trauma-FY 2019	New project	\$270,329.00
Foster Forward	Rapid Rehousing for Former Foster Youth	Renewal project	\$245,478.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-Rapid Rehousing for Families-FY2019	Renewal project	\$192,870.00
Housing Authority of the City of Pawtucket, RI, The	Paw HA RRH Renewal FY 2019	Renewal project	\$148,412.00
Community Care Alliance	Rapid Re-Housing of Northern Rhode Island 2019	Renewal project	\$143,706.00
Community Care Alliance	Rapid Re-Housing of Northern Rhode Island- Youth 2019	Renewal project	\$60,732.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Rhode Island Coalition for the Homeless	Coordinated Entry Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$141,714.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-DV CES-FY2019	Renewal project	\$115,000.00
Crossroads Rhode Island	Crossroads-Coordinated Entry-FY 2019	New project	\$78,116.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

HMIS

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Rhode Island Coalition for the Homeless HMIS Renewal FY 2019 Renewal project \$152,064.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Rhode Island Housing Mortgage Finance Corporation RI-500 CoC Planning Application FY2019 Planning project \$247,550.00